## 504912400 05/14/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4959144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHANDRASEKHAR ANANTARAM	04/20/2017
AMIT SANGROYA	04/20/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED
Street Address:	NIRMAL BUILDING , 9TH FLOOR
Internal Address:	NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI
City:	MAHARASHTRA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400021

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15958731

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-408-4000

Email: MONICA.FREEMAN@FINNEGAN.COM

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13178.0345-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA MICHAUD
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Michaud/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=13178-0345\_DecAsst#page1.tif source=13178-0345\_DecAsst#page2.tif

PATENT 504912400 REEL: 046138 FRAME: 0643

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT AND D	COLMINATION	(*************************************	
ASSIGNMENT:	ä. *		we made an invention entitled:
WHEREAS I/We, the below name			
Systor which I/WE executed an applic	tern and Method for Belief Ba ation for United States Lette	sed Human-Bot Conversal rs Patent concurrently here	tion with; and
WHEREAS, Tata Consultancy	Services Limited		
a corporation of India	irmal Building, 9th Floor, Nar	iman Point, Mumbai 40002	1, Maharashtra, India
(hereinafter referred to as Assign countries throughout the world, a Letters Patent to be issued upon	ee), is desirous of securing the nd in and to the application fo this application;	ne entire right, litle, and inte or United States Letters Pal	erest in and to this invention in all tent on this invention and the
NOW THEREFORE, be increby acknowledged, I/We, as it transfer, and set over unto the Atthis invention and this application which may be granted thereon, a in any foreign country, and all appountry and all Letters Patent when the country and all Letters Patent when the country and any foreign and any official of any foreign Letters Patent for this invention.	It known that, for good and vi Assigner(s), have sold, assign signee, its lawful successors i, and all divisions, and confir and all reissues thereof, as wi plications for Letters Patent i pictions for Letters Patent i pictions for Letters Patent is pereby authorize and request eign country whose duty it is in to Assignee, its successor	r and assigns, my/our enthr nuations thereof, and all Le ell as all rights to claim prio which may hereafter be file twention in any foreign cou the Director of the United I to Issue patents on applica s and assigns, in accordan	itiers Patent of the United States inty on the basis of this application d for this invention in any foreign intry, and all extensions, renewals, States Patent and Trademark tions as described above, to issue ce with the terms of this
application have not executed and	I Mill tiot execute surk edicer:	1010	st assigned by this Assignment, signment;
AND, I/WE HEREBY fur Assignee, its successors and as proceeding, sign all lawful paper necessary or desirable to perfect divisional, continuation, and reit Assignee, its successors and any foreign country, it being the Assignee, its successors are	rther covenant and agree that signs, any facts known to miles when called upon to do so at the title to this invention in asue applications, make all rissigns, to obtain and enforce a understood that any expensed assigns.	t I/We will, without further of a/us respecting this invention, execute and deliver any a said Assignee, its successing the successing of ghtful oaths and generally of proper patent protection for se incident to the execution	consideration, communicate with on, and testify in any legal and all papers that may be ors or assigns, execute all do everything possible to aid or this invention in the United States of such papers shall be borne by
AND, IWE HEREBY a here in parentheses (Application	uthorize and request that the	attomeys having Power of	Attorney in this application, insert) the filling date and
application number of said app	lication when known.		
application: (2) the above identications are as stated below to	EXI Plantik received recess risk i sam.	eve I am an original invent	sted to the above-identified (me; (3) my residence and mailing or or an original joint inventor of a nents made in this declaration are lion 1001 of Title 18 of the United
States Code:			
and am aware of the duty to d	entor, I have reviewed and u sclose to the US PTO all Info	nderstand the contents of t rmialion known to me to be	he application, including the claims a material to patentability as defined
in 87C.F.R. § 1.56			

(00) -688 (3-308 - 2)

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

#### Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices:

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the Applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application value application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

		*****
	1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ANANTARIAM, Chandrasekher	DATE 20 - A PRIL - 2017
***************************************	MAILING ADDRESS  Tata Consultancy Services Limited, Block-C, Kings Canyon, ASF Insignia, Gurgaon- Faridabad Road, Gwal Pahari, Gurugram - 122003, Haryana, India	RESIDENCE India
************	2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE SANGROYA, Amit	DATE 20_AFRIL-2017
Section Statement	MAILING ADDRESS  Tata Consultancy Services Limited, Block-C, Kings Canyon, ASF Insignia, Gurgaon- Faridabad Road, Gwal Pahari, Gurugram - 122003, Haryana, India	RESIDENCE India
Treas.	,	

[IDF-69515-006 - P]

PATENT REEL: 046138 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 05/14/2018